
P Beard 2-A

Start 2-20-17
5 soil 5 Finish 2-23-17
30 clay/gravel 35
77 shale 112
18 lime 130
13 shale 143
52 lime 195
84 shale 279
65 lime 344 set 40’ of   7” w/ 10sxs 

ran 984’ of  2 ⅞                         
cemented to surface 
120sxs  

36 shale 380
10 lime 390
15 shale 405
7 lime 412
37 shale 449
65 lime 514
5 shale 519
50 lime 569

167 shale 736
32 lime 768
55 shale 823
37 lime 860
15 shale 875
24 lime 899
10 shale 909
3 lime 912
4 shale 916
5 lime 921
26 shale 947
5 sandy shale 952 odor
13 Bkn sand 965 good show
27 shale 992 T.D.
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